
Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier Location 
(Province/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of HST)

Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract Renewal Options

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for bids Juniper Renewal.

Softchoice Toronto ON $70,076.17 2022-2502 4/28/2022 One (1) Year N/A

Eastern Health
Limited Call for bids Temporary Lease ERHA lease - 1114 Topsail Rd.

Eastside 2008 Equities Inc and 
Murraygreen (Agent East Port 

Dartmouth NS $52,162.56 2022-2640 12/14/2021 12/21/2022 N/A

Central Health
Limited Call for Bids Cardio Pulmonary Machine.

Trudell Medical London ON $98,367.05 2022-2588 6/30/2022 One Time Purchase N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids Mitel Software Service Support.

Bell Canada Verdun QC $94,059.18 2022-2386/2022-2431 4/13/2022 One (1) Year N/A

Atlantic Association of CBDCs
Open Call for Bids Atlantic Canada Certified Sites Program - Promotion and Other Services.

Atlantic Association of CBDC Mulgrave NS $278,000.00 Ref 28-07-22 9/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Historic Lighting & Decorative Wall Fittings.

Design Manufacturing Inc. Mount Pearl NL $14,795.00 222012128 7/25/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Culverts and Bands.

Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $14,071.72 222012169 7/25/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Ticket Scanners for ACC.

Audienceview Ticketing Corporation Toronto NL $15,080.00 222012281 7/27/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Project W-138i - Hampton Highway Resource Road.

Pathway Construction Ltd. Clarenville NL $73,629.20 222012317 7/27/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Wheel Assembly for Air Services.

Kadex Aero Supply Ltd. Peterborough ON $21,696.41 222012394 7/28/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Demo and Finishing Work at RNC Owned 811 
Cormack Street, Labrador.

Belfor (Canada) Inc. Paradise NL $58,788.07 222010864 7/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Asphalt and Crew.

J-1 Contracting Clarenville NL $82,000.00 222006331 7/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Police Training. 

Canadian Police College Westlake ON $100,000.00 222011332 7/12/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Aquapilot Parts - MV Gallipoli.

Kongsberg Houston TX $11,020.42 222011332 7/12/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Install New Transformer.

Pennecon Technical Services Ltd. St. John's NL $90,000.00 222011515 7/14/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Sole Source Resources/Textbooks.

Les Editions CEC Anjou QC $108,930.50 222011783 7/19/2022 N/A N/A

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Menihek Septic System & Civil Upgrades.

SNC-Lavalin GEM Quebec Inc. Jonquiere QC 81,856.00 6269 6/14/2022 <1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Voltesso N36 Transformer Oil for Bishop’s 
Falls.

Brown Derby Wholesale Grand Falls-Winsor NL 11,287.52 183254 6/8/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Gas Detector Relays for Bishop’s Falls 
Inventory.

Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC 23,340.00 183232 6/8/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

ION Power Meters for Diesel Generating 
Unit Switchgear at Various Diesel sites.

Schneider Electric Canada Inc. Moncton NB 14,147.00 183252 6/8/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Penstock/Scroll Case.

Hatch Ltd. St. John's NL 39,982.00 183379 6/17/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Overhaul U1 North Vacuum Pump and U3 
East CW Pump.

Flowserve Canada Corp. Woodbridge ON 364,977.00 183377 6/17/2022 <1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available GE RTU D20MX (Valentine Lake).

GE Multilin Markham ON 29,595.00 183404 6/21/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Power Line Carrier (PLC) equipment for 
TL280 BUC to SLK.

Hitachi Energy Systems Inc. Saint-Laurent QC 118,674.00 183413 6/21/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  07/16/2022 - 07/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl



Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier Location 
(Province/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of HST)

Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract Renewal Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  07/16/2022 - 07/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Reclosers and Regulators for Bishop’s Falls 
Inventory.

Cooper Industries (Electrical) Inc. Toronto ON 1,353,294.27 183422 6/22/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Parts for Fisher DVC6200 Positioner, , 
Holyrood Generating Plant.

Atlantic Controls Ltd. Saint John NB 44,405.64 183452 6/24/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(vi) Pre-qualified 
supplier

Condition Assessment of Provincial Ferry 
Wharf - Mccallum, NL.

AFN Engineering Inc. St. John's NL 35,000.00 6274 6/15/2022 <1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(vi) Pre-qualified 
supplier Install 4 Cols in AHU-9.

C&E Group Ltd. Paradise NL 35,755.00 6342 6/28/2022 <1 year N/A

Eastern Health Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source Ureterscope.

Clarion Cambridge ON $540,000.00 2022-2590 7/21/2022 3 Years N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 
Health Information

Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source Salesforce Healthcloud License.

Salesforce Canada Corporation Toronto ON $195,955.20 2022-2413 3/30/2022 1 year term N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source Anesthesia Equipment Service Agreement.

GE Mississauga ON $286,721.00 2022-2609 7/13/2022 1 year term N/A

Central and Western Health Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source Transfusion Medical Reagents.

Ortho-Clinical Markham ON $185,000.00 2022-2288 4/29/2022 1 year term N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 
Health Information

Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source

Service and Support for Digital Pathology 
Scanners.

Leica Microsystems (Canada) Inc. Toronto ON $172,829.90 2022-2616 7/14/2022 Annual Service Contract N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)iv Emergency/Urgency

Emergency Repair and Replacement for 
Radiation Treatment Unit.

Varian Medical Systems Chicago IL $121,641.40 2022-2619 6/28/2022 One Time N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source

Preventative Maintenance Contract for 
Fume Hoods, Lab Benches, Biosafety 

Con-Test Limited Ajax ON $459,930.00 2022-2551 7/7/2022 Three (3) Years N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 
Health Information

Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source

Zoom Healthcare Annual Hosting 
Subscription Renewal.

Zoom Video Communications San Jose CA $206,393.00 2022-2641 6/23/2022
1 Year Subscription (1100 

users)
N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)v Only Available 
Source

Emergency Power Upgrade for Substations 2 
and 3 at HSC.

CORE Engineering Ltd. St. John's NL $160,000.00 2022-2622 7/7/2022 One Time N/A


